

Vol. 465

Pretoria, 26 March 2004

No. 26186







CONTENTS • INHOUD

No.

Page Gazette
No. No.

GENERAL NOTICE

Communications, Department of

General Notice

532 Postal Regulator: Amendment: Fees and charges for postal services......

2 26186

GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 532 OF 2004 POSTAL REGULATOR

AMENDMENT OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR POSTAL SERVICES

I, Dr. Ivy Matsepe-Casaburri, the Minister of Communications, hereby amend Notice 164 of 2004 published in Government Gazette No. 25974 of 30 January 2004 by the substitution of the tables under: "Stamp booklets" and "Volume variance discount on domestic stamp products", in paragraph 1.2 with the tables in the Schedule.

Dr. Ivy Matsepe-Casaburri Minister of Communications

Schedule

Stamp booklets

Stamp booklet (domestic standard)	New rate
Booklet of 10 stamps	R17.00
Boxes of 50 (500 stamps)	R850.00
Boxes of 100 (1 000 stamps)	R1 700.00
Roll of 100 (100 stamps)	R170.00
Rolls of 100 (5) (500 stamps)	R850.00
Rolls of 100 (10) (1 000 stamps)	R1700.00

Volume variance discount on domestic stamp products

Product	Discount	Net Price
Boxes of 50 (500 stamps)	2%	R 833.00
Boxes of 100 (1 000 stamps)	5%	R 1 615.00
Rolls of 100 (5) (500 stamps)	2%	R 833.00
Rolls of 100 (10) (1 000 stamps	5%	R 1 615.00

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001